

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2126 OF 2024
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 352 OF 2021

Divya Jyoti Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ...Applicant
Versus
D V Developers LLP ...Respondent

Mr. Siddhesh Borkar a/w Mr. Sanket Lohote for the Applicant-Society.
Ms. S.S. Dukhande, Section Officer Court Receiver.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. List subject to numbering.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]